ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill Reques	t or 🛚 Res	solution Request	Date of Request: 6-20-22	
1. Type of Request:				
◯ Contract//IGA/Grant Agreement	☐ Rezoning/Map Ame	ndment	☐ Appointment	
☐ Dedication/Vacation	☐ OHR Classification		☐ Other:	
			ny or contractor and contract control number - ntract amendment, municipal code change,	
	late of 6-30-23 to accept the	fiscal 2023 Citie	conment by adding \$138,509 for a new total of s Readiness Initiative funding to improve H-201950438).	
3. Requesting Agency: Denver Department	nt of Public Health & Envir	onment (DDPHE)	
4. Contact Person:				
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution		Contact person Council	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council	
Name: Will Fenton / Bill Benerman		Name: Will Fe	Name: Will Fenton	
Email: William.Fenton@denvergov.org bill.Benerman@denvergov.org	/	Email: Willia	m.Fenton@denvergov.org	
CRI funding is explicitly earmarked emergencies requiring life-saving medi	for developing, sustainin cines and medical supplies. of pharmaceutical and med	g, and improving Funding will contical supplies from	g DDPHE's response to large public health tinue to allow DDPHE to develop its emergence at the Strategic National Stockpile (SNS).	
7. **For all contracts, fill out and subn	nit accompanying Key Co	ntract Terms wo	rksheet** (highlight this line somehow)	
	To be completed by Mayor	e's Logislative Tee	rm ·	
Resolution/Bill Number:		Ü	ntered:	

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: Grant Agreement			
Vendor/Contractor Name: Colorado Dept of Pub	olic Health & Environment		
Contract control number: ENVH-201950438 New Contract control number: ENVH-20195043			
Location: City and County of Denver			
Is this a new contract? Yes No Is this	s an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🗌 N	To If yes, how many? _3	
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contract This is an amendment to an ongoing, annual grant to on 06/30/2022. New funding through this amendment to the contract through the co	renewal from CDPHE. The current	grant is still in effect, but funding will expire	
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, am	ended amount and new contract to	otal):	
Current Contract Amount (A)	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)	
\$381,054.00	\$138,509.00	\$519,563.00	
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date	
07/01/2019 – 06/30/2022	12-Months	06/30/2023	
Develop, sustain, and improve regional response to in Colorado. No later than the expiration date of the or emerging infectious disease (EID) by utilizing plane was this contractor selected by competitive procedure. CDPHE Formulary Grant Funds Has this contractor provided these services to the	contract, demonstrate response capa harmaceuticals and medical supplies cess?	abilities related to a large-scale bioterrorist even	
Source of funds: CDPHE Formulary Grant Funds	e city before. 🖸 Tes 📋 110		
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DI	DE	DRE N/A	
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, do N/A			
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/A			
To be c	ompleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	am:	
Resolution/Bill Number:	esolution/Bill Number: Date Entered:		